18623, Peer Review No. 6393/2025),
a Practicing Company Secretary as the Secretarial Auditor of the Company on the following terms and conditions:

a) commencing from the financial year 2025-26 upto financial year 2029-30Term of appointment:
b) Fees of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand only), plus applicable taxes andProposed Fees:

reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses on actuals, in connection with the secretarial audit for FY 2025-26 and for
subsequent years of the term, such fee as determined by the Board, on recommendation of Audit Committee.

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company approved the
said reclassification on July 14, 2025, in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 31A of the SEBI Listing
Regulations, which governs the conditions and process for reclassification of promoters as public shareholders.

3. Allotment of 1,12,500 (One Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares of face value of Rs.5/- (Rupees Five)
each on April 26, 2025, pursuant to the exercise of stock options granted under the Company’s employee stock
option scheme.

4. Closure of our application by BSE without granting in-principle approval for the proposed preferential issue of